

Tabulation of Bids				
Request Number 4308 8/5/2009 1:00 p.m.				
Sand (Aggregate for Ice Control) FY2010				
*Highlighted Vendor Recommended for Award				
Group/ Detail	Garages	QTY: Ton	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	<b>Ames Garage</b>	200		
1.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to U.S. 30 EAST, AMES 50010			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$12.40	\$2,480.00
	MANATT'S INC		\$12.40	\$2,480.00
1.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$9.40	\$1,880.00
	3 mi Ames Pit		(haul cost \$9.85)	
2	<b>Marshalltown Garage</b>	400		
2.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 1308 IA AVE W, MARSHALLTOWN 50158			
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$12.00	\$4,800.00
3	<b>Tama Garage</b>	400		
3.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 3277 L AVE, TAMA 52339			
	MANATT'S INC		\$11.00	\$4,400.00
4	<b>Grundy Center Garage</b>	400		
4.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 1205 A AVENUE, GRUNDY CENTER 50638			
	PAUL NIEMANN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$11.20	\$4,480.00
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$13.96	\$5,584.00
	BRP, INC.		\$14.55	\$5,820.00
5	<b>Iowa Falls Garage</b>	200		
5.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 1035 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD, IA FALLS 50126			
	BRP, INC.		\$10.75	\$2,150.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES		\$11.50	\$2,300.00
6	<b>Williams Garage</b>	200		
6.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 2110 VAIL AVE, WILLIAMS 50271			
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES		\$11.00	\$2,200.00
	BRP, INC.		\$11.00	\$2,200.00
7	<b>Jefferson Garage</b>	500		
7.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 610 N PINET, JEFFERSON 50129			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$8.50	\$4,250.00
	ARCADIA LIMESTONE CO		\$9.70	\$4,850.00
8	<b>Boone Garage</b>	300		
8.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvrr to 615 SNEDDEN DR., BOONE 50036			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$12.75	\$3,825.00
	MANATT'S INC		\$13.40	\$4,020.00
	ARCADIA LIMESTONE CO		\$14.10	\$4,230.00

9	<b>Malcom Garage</b>	400		
9.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to S. OF I-80 ON U.S. 63, MALCOM 50157			
	MANATT'S INC		\$12.62	\$5,048.00
	BRP, INC.		\$12.93	\$5,172.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$15.00	\$6,000.00
10	<b>Grinnell Garage</b>	400		
10.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 902 OGAN AVENUE, GRINNELL 50112			
	MANATT'S INC		\$12.96	\$5,184.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$13.50	\$5,400.00
	BRP, INC.		\$15.33	\$6,132.00
11	<b>Newton Garage</b>	200		
11.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to JCT. 14 & I-80, NEWTON 50208			
	BRP, INC.		\$11.45	\$2,290.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$12.15	\$2,430.00
	MANATT'S INC		\$14.50	\$2,900.00
12	<b>Des Moines North Garage</b>	350		
12.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 1530 NORTHEAST 53RD AVE, DSM 50313			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$9.85	\$3,447.50
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$10.50	\$3,675.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$11.55	\$4,042.50
13	<b>Grimes Garage</b>	200		
13.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 2310 SE 17TH STREET, GRIMES, IA 50111			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$9.65	\$1,930.00
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$11.15	\$2,230.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$11.55	\$2,310.00
14	<b>Carlisle Garage</b>	1600		
14.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 5020 SE 64TH AVENUE, CARLISLE 50047			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$9.55	\$15,280.00
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$10.10	\$16,160.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$12.50	\$20,000.00
14.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$4.90	\$7,840.00
	15 miles 6000 Raccoon River Dr West Des Moines		(haul cost \$7.16)	
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$5.60	\$8,960.00
	6.2 miles Vandalia		(haul cost \$6.54)	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$11,520.00
	20 miles Raccoon River		(haul cost \$10.22)	
15	<b>Iowa State University</b>	400		
15.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$9.40	\$3,760.00
	4.5 miles Ames		(haul cost \$10.08)	
16	<b>Camp Dodge</b>	75		
16.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 7105 NW 70th Ave			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$9.55	\$716.25
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$10.75	\$806.25
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$11.55	\$866.25

17	<b>Mason City Garage</b>	800		
17.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 680 6TH STREET S.E., MASON CITY 50401			
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$7.75	\$6,200.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES		\$7.80	\$6,240.00
18	<b>Charles City Garage</b>	800		
18.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 600 18TH STREET, CHARLES CITY 50616			
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION CO		\$8.85	\$7,080.00
	BRP, INC.		\$11.35	\$9,080.00
19	<b>Latimer Garage</b>	200		
19.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to OFF CO RD C-25, LATIMER 50452			
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$11.08	\$2,216.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES		\$11.50	\$2,300.00
20	<b>Garner Garage</b>	200		
20.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to HWY 18 EAST, GARNER 50438			
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$8.45	\$1,690.00
21	<b>Swea City Garage</b>	100		
21.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 207 5TH AVE W, SWEA CITY 50590			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$12.51	\$1,251.00
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$14.23	\$1,423.00
22	<b>Osage Garage</b>	400		
22.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1945 HWY 9, OSAGE 50461			
	L.R. FALK CONSTRUCTION,		\$9.00	\$3,600.00
	BRP, INC.		\$10.35	\$4,140.00
23	<b>Hanlontown Garage</b>	600		
23.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 753 HWY 9, HANLONTOWN 50444			
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$6.45	\$3,870.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES		\$11.45	\$6,870.00
24	<b>Waukon Garage</b>	500		
24.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 848 NORTH ALLAMAKEE STREET, WAUKON 52172			
	BRP, INC.		\$7.75	\$3,875.00
	WILTGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$8.50	\$4,250.00
25	<b>Waterloo Garage</b>	500		
25.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1875 W. RIDGEWAY & HWY 63, WATERLOO 50704			
	BMC AGGREGATES, LC		\$11.36	\$5,680.00
26	<b>Waverly Garage</b>	300		
26.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 3001 E BREMER AVE, WAVERLY 50677			
	PAUL NIEMANN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$8.65	\$2,595.00
	BRP, INC.		\$12.55	\$3,765.00
27	<b>Allison Garage</b>	300		
27.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 12 PFALZGRAFF, ALLISON 50602			
	PAUL NIEMANN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$8.90	\$2,670.00
	BRP INC		\$11.25	\$3,375.00

28	<b>New Hampton Garage</b>	800		
28.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 805 EAST SPRING, NEW HAMPTON 50659			
	MOYNA, C. J. & SONS		\$6.75	\$5,400.00
	WILTGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$7.00	\$5,600.00
	BRP INC		\$7.17	\$5,736.00
	PAUL NIEMANN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$7.65	\$6,120.00
29	<b>Elkader Garage</b>	1000		
29.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 22347 HWY 128, ELKADER 52043			
	MOYNA, C. J. & SONS		\$6.45	\$6,450.00
	BRP, INC.		\$6.93	\$6,930.00
30	<b>West Union Garage</b>	1000		
30.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 11562 210TH ST., WEST UNION 52175			
	MOYNA C. J. & SONS		\$6.45	\$6,450.00
	BRP INC		\$6.55	\$6,550.00
	WILTGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$7.00	\$7,000.00
	PAUL NIEMANN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$8.20	\$8,200.00
31	<b>Decorah Garage</b>	500		
31.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 2305 US 52 SOUTH, DECORAH 52101			
	BRP INC		\$6.55	\$3,275.00
	WILTGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$6.71	\$3,355.00
32	<b>Cresco Off Site</b>	500		
32.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to CRESCO SCHOOL BUS BARN, CRESCO 52136			
	BRP INC		\$7.93	\$3,965.00
	WILTGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$8.50	\$4,250.00
33	<b>Cherokee Garage</b>	500		
33.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1805 INDUSTRIAL ROAD, CHEROKEE 51012			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$8.50	\$4,250.00
34	<b>Storm Lake Garage</b>	250		
34.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1301 W. MILWAUKEE, STORM LAKE 50588			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$11.20	\$2,800.00
35	<b>Pocahontas Garage</b>	700		
35.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 405 NW 7TH STREET, POCAHONTAS 50574			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$12.51	\$8,757.00
36	<b>Emmetsburg Garage</b>	500		
36.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1405 ADAMS, EMMETSBURG 50536			
	SIEH FARM DRAINAGE CO.		\$8.50	\$4,250.00
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$9.45	\$4,725.00
37	<b>De Soto Garage</b>	400		
37.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to JCT I80 & HWY 169, ADEL 50003			
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$10.75	\$4,300.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$12.10	\$4,840.00

38	<b>Perry Garage</b>	300			
38.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - DlvR to SOUTH OF JCT. 141 & 169, PERRY 50220				
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$14.20	\$4,260.00	
39	<b>Avoca Garage</b>	500			
39.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - DlvR to 1110 CHESTNUT, AVOCA 51521				
	<b>NO BIDS RECEIVED</b>				
40	<b>Oakland Garage</b>	300			
40.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - DlvR to JCT. HWY. 59 S & US 6, OAKLAND 51560				
	MALLARD SAND & GRAVEL		\$13.94	\$4,182.00	
41	<b>Sidney Garage</b>	150			
41.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - DlvR to 1305 E FILMORE, SIDNEY 51652				
	MALLARD SAND & GRAVEL		\$16.82	\$2,523.00	
42	<b>Centerville Garage</b>	100			
42.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - DlvR to 23619 HWY 5 SOUTH, CENTERVILLE 52544				
	BRP, INC.		\$12.55	\$1,255.00	
	WINN CORP		\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
43	<b>Osceola Garage</b>	200			
43.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) -DlvR to SO. SIDE U.S. #34 e OF I-35, OSCEOLA 50213				
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$14.50	\$2,900.00	
	WINN CORP		\$16.50	\$3,300.00	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$18.10	\$3,620.00	
	BRP, INC.		\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
43.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)				
	WINN CORP		\$6.00	\$1,200.00	
	70 miles Ottumwa		(haul cost \$16.56)		
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$6.25	\$1,250.00	
	38.5 miles Booneville		(haul cost \$12.06)		
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$1,440.00	
	44 miles Raccoon River		(haul cost \$13.84)		
	BRP, INC.		\$7.95	\$1,590.00	
	50 miles G-71 Pit		(haul cost \$15.49)		
44	<b>Leon Garage</b>	100			
44.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - DlvR to 1504 SW LORRAINE ST, LEON 50144				
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$18.25	\$1,825.00	
	WINN CORP		\$19.75	\$1,975.00	
	BRP, INC.		\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$21.95	\$2,195.00	

45	<b>Chariton Garage</b>	200		
45.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlv to 45842 STATE HWY. 14, CHARITON 50049			
	BRP, INC.		\$12.93	\$2,586.00
	WINN CORP		\$13.50	\$2,700.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$14.65	\$2,930.00
45.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	WINN CORP		\$6.00	\$1,200.00
	50 miles Ottumwa		(haul cost \$13.54)	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$1,440.00
	39 miles New Harvey		(haul cost \$13.08)	
	BRP, INC.		\$7.95	\$1,590.00
	30 miles G-71 Pit		(haul cost \$12.48)	
46	<b>Oskaloosa Garage</b>	100		
46.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlv to 1970 HWY 92 WEST, OSKALOOSA 52577			
	BRP, INC.		\$9.50	\$950.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$10.45	\$1,045.00
46.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$720.00
	11 miles New Harvey		(haul cost \$8.86)	
	BRP, INC.		\$7.95	\$795.00
	5 miles G-71 Pit		(haul cost \$8.70)	
47	<b>Knoxville Garage</b>	300		
47.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlv to 300 W.NEWBOLD DRIVE, KNOXVILLE 50138			
	BRP, INC.		\$9.03	\$2,709.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$10.75	\$3,225.00
47.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$2,160.00
	13 mi New Harvey		(haul cost \$9.16)	
	BRP, INC.		\$7.95	\$2,385.00
	2.5 mi S&S Quarry		(haul cost \$8.33)	
48	<b>Albia Garage</b>	200		
48.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlv to 1501 SOUTH C STREET, ALBIA 52531			
	WINN CORP		\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	BRP INC		\$10.33	\$2,066.00
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$11.00	\$2,200.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$13.15	\$2,630.00
48.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	WINN CORP		\$6.00	\$1,200.00
	24 mi Ottumwa		(haul cost \$9.62)	
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$6.50	\$1,300.00
	25 mi Ottumwa Sand		(haul cost \$10.27)	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$1,440.00
	29 mi New Harvey		(haul cost \$11.57)	
	BRP INC		\$7.95	\$1,590.00
	20 mi G-71 Pit		(haul cost \$10.97)	

49	<b>Ottumwa Garage</b>	100		
49.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 2930 NORTH COURT ROAD, OTTUMWA 52501			
	WINN CORP		\$9.00	\$900.00
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$9.35	\$935.00
	BRP INC		\$10.33	\$1,033.00
49.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	WINN CORP		\$6.00	\$600.00
	6 mi Ottumwa		(haul cost \$6.91)	
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$6.50	\$650.00
	5.5 mi Ottumwa Sand		(haul cost \$7.33)	
	BRP INC		\$7.95	\$795.00
	20 mi G-71 Pit		(haul cost \$10.97)	
50	<b>Martensdale Garage</b>	300		
50.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to JCT IA 92 & IA 28, MARTENSDALE 50160			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$9.95	\$2,985.00
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$11.25	\$3,375.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$13.45	\$4,035.00
50.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	LOUNSBURY SAND & GRAVEL		\$5.05	\$1,515.00
	14 mi 6000 Raccoon River Dr West DesMoines		(haul cost \$7.16)	
	HALLETT MATERIALS		\$6.25	\$1,875.00
	17 mi Booneville		(haul cost \$8.81)	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$2,160.00
	18 mi Raccoon River		(haul cost \$9.92)	
51	<b>Bloomfield Garage</b>	50		
51.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 20501 HWY 2, BLOOMFIELD 52537			
	WINN CORP		\$9.00	\$450.00
	DOUDS STON INC		\$10.50	\$525.00
51.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	WINN CORP		\$6.00	\$300.00
	18 mi Ottumwa		(haul cost \$8.72)	
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$6.50	\$325.00
	22.7 mi Eldon Sand		(haul cost \$9.92)	
52	<b>Burlington Garage</b>	200		
52.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 617 BEAVERDALE ROAD, W BURLINGTON 52655			
	CESSFROD CONSTRUCTION CO		\$13.45	\$2,690.00
52.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	CESSFROD CONSTRUCTION CO		\$9.20	\$1,840.00
	11.4 mi Spring Sand & Gravel		(haul cost \$10.92)	
53	<b>Mount Pleasant Garage</b>	100		
53.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvtr to 906 E. HARVEST DR, MT PLEASANT 52641			
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$11.00	\$1,100.00
53.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$8.60	\$860.00
	12 mi Rome IA		(haul cost \$10.41)	

54	<b>Fairfield Garage</b>	100		
54.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 803 WEST ADAMS AVENUE, FAIRFIELD 52556			
	WINN CORP		\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	IDEAL SAND COMPNAY		\$12.00	\$1,200.00
54.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$6.50	\$650.00
	17-1/2 mi Eldon Sand		(haul cost \$9.14)	
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$8.60	\$860.00
	17 mi Rome IA		(haul cost \$11.16)	
	WINN CORP		\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	4 mi Fairfield		(haul cost \$10.60)	
55	<b>Sigourney Garage</b>	100		
55.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 23301 HWY. 149 S., SIGOURNEY 52591			
	WINN CORP		\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	BRP INC		\$12.33	\$1,233.00
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$15.25	\$1,525.00
55.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	DOUDS STONE INC		\$6.50	\$650.00
	31.8 mi Eldon Sand		(haul cost \$11.30)	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$7.20	\$720.00
	43 mi New Harvey		(haul cost \$13.69)	
	BRP INC		\$7.95	\$795.00
	25 mi G-71 Pit		(haul cost \$11.72)	
	WINN CORP		\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	10 mi Ollie		(haul cost \$11.51)	
56	<b>Donnellson Garage</b>	200		
56.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 900 PARK STREET, DONNELLSON 52625			
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$11.80	\$2,360.00
	CESSFORD CONSTRUCTION CO		\$15.40	\$3,080.00
56.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$8.60	\$1,720.00
	16 mi Ft. Madison		(haul cost \$11.01)	
	CESSFROD CONSTRUCTION		\$9.20	\$1,840.00
	28.2 mi Spring Sand & Gravel		(haul cost \$13.45)	
57	<b>Washington Garage</b>	100		
57.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1148 E. 11TH STREET, WASHINGTON 52353			
	RIVER PRODUCTS CO		\$11.47	\$1,147.00
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$16.60	\$1,660.00
57.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)			
	RIVER PRODUCTS CO		\$7.15	\$715.00
	24 mi Riverside		(haul cost \$10.77)	
	IDEAL SAND COMPANY		\$8.60	\$860.00
	40 mi Rome IA		(haul cost \$14.63)	
58	<b>Urbana Garage</b>	300		
58.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 5397 31ST AVE., URBANA 52345			
	COOTS MATERIALS		\$10.06	\$3,018.00
	WENDLING QUARRIES INC		\$12.25	\$3,675.00
	BRP INC		\$13.65	\$4,095.00

59	<b>Newhall Garage</b>	200			
59.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 7318 27TH AVENUE, WATKINS 52354				
	COOTS MATERIALS		\$10.78	\$2,156.00	
	WENDLING QUARRIES INC		\$12.25	\$2,450.00	
60	<b>Independence Garage</b>	900			
60.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 2001 240TH STREET, INDEPENDENCE 50644				
	PAUL NIEMANN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		\$9.90	\$8,910.00	
	BRP, INC.		\$10.75	\$9,675.00	
60.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)	900			
	BRP, INC.		8.75	\$7,875.00	
	6 mi Brooks Quarry		(haul cost \$9.66)		
61	<b>Manchester Garage</b>	900			
61.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 1105 W. MAIN, MANCHESTER 52057				
	RIVER CITY STONE		\$9.25	\$8,325.00	
61.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP)				
	RIVER CITY STONE		\$6.25	\$5,625.00	
	6 mi 2372 180th Ave Manchester IA		(haul cost \$7.16)		
62	<b>Williamsburg Garage</b>	300			
62.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 2507 210TH STREET, WILLIAMSBURG 52361				
	MARENCO READY MIX, INC		\$11.05	\$3,315.00	
63	<b>Oakdale Garage</b>	500			
63.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to HIGHWAY 965 N.OF I-80, OAKDALE 52319				
	S & G MATERIALS		\$11.00	\$5,500.00	
	CHRIS JONES TRUCKING		\$12.30	\$6,150.00	
64	<b>Cedar Rapids Garage</b>	1000			
64.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 5455 KIRKWOOD BLVD. S.W., CEDAR RAPIDS 52404				
	WENDLING QUARRIES INC		\$8.70	\$8,700.00	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$9.10	\$9,100.00	
65	<b>Marion Garage</b>	1000			
65.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 5801 LIN AIRE AVE, MARION 52302				
	WENDLING QUARRIES INC		\$8.70	\$8,700.00	
	MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES DM		\$9.10	\$9,100.00	
	WEBER STONE CO INC		\$11.00	\$11,000.00	
66	<b>Tipton Garage</b>	700			
66.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 2092 MOSCOW ROAD, TIPTON 52772				
	CHRIS JONES TRUCKING		\$10.75	\$7,525.00	
	WENDLING QUARRIES INC		\$11.25	\$7,875.00	
67	<b>Stanwood offsite</b>	500			
67.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 302 N. HIGHWAY 38, STANWOOD 52772				
	WEBER STONE CO INC		\$11.50	\$5,750.00	
	WENDLING QUARRIES INC		\$11.75	\$5,875.00	
	CHRIS JONES TRUCKING		\$12.40	\$6,200.00	

68	<b>De Witt Garage</b>	500		
68.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 801 WESTWOOD DR., DEWITT 52742			
	WENDLING QUARRIES, INC.		\$11.50	\$5,750.00
69	<b>Dyersville Garage</b>	150		
69.2	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-QUARRY PICKUP) BARD CONCRETE		\$6.85	\$1,027.50
	2 mi Burkle		(haul cost \$7.15)	
	HORSFIELD CONSTRUCTION INC		\$8.00	\$1,200.00
	15 mi 1 mi N of Cascade IA		(haul cost \$10.26)	
70	<b>Maquoketa Garage</b>	1000		
70.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 2893 HWY 62, MAQUOKETA 52060			
	WENDLING QUARRIES, INC.		\$12.65	\$12,650.00
71	<b>Sabula Garage</b>	500		
71.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 60255 HWY 52, SABULA 52070			
	WENDLING QUARRIES, INC.		\$9.25	\$4,625.00
72	<b>Anamosa Garage</b>	1000		
72.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 2040 HWY 64 EAST, ANAMOSA 52205			
	WEBER STONE CO INC		\$9.80	\$9,800.00
	CHRIS JONES TRUCKING		\$12.65	\$12,650.00
73	<b>Davenport Garage</b>	750		
73.1	AGGREGATE FOR ICE CONTROL (SAND-DELIVERED) - Dlvr to 8721 NW BOULEVARD, DAVENPORT 52809			
	RIVERSTONE GROUP INC		\$11.75	\$8,812.50